TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tillotson Corporation		10/01/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Showa Glove Co.
Street Address:	565 Tohori
City:	Himeji Hyogo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	670 0802
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037016	ANSWER
Registration Number:	2411900	BEST
Registration Number:	1176315	BEST
Registration Number:	2627951	BEST MASTER
Registration Number:	2517439	BLACK KNIGHT
Registration Number:	2585792	BLUE CHIP
Registration Number:	3228866	CHARGUARD
Registration Number:	2691302	CLEAN-DEX
Registration Number:	2097868	CUTLASS
Registration Number:	2550005	DERMA THIN
Registration Number:	2479805	D-FLEX
Registration Number:	2414149	FLEX-NIT
Registration Number:	2536594	FUZZY DUCK
Registration Number:	2522640	KPG TRADEMARK

REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0797

900096624

1701906	N-DEX
2729032	N-DEX FREE
3134782	NEO HYDE
3036372	NIGHTHAWK
77088598	NIGHTHAWK DEFENDER
2146033	NITRI MASTER
2630052	NITRI- PRO
2254310	NITRI-CARE
3109845	NITRIDEX
2397724	NITRI-FLEX
2245787	NITRI-SOLVE
1178271	NITTY GRITTY
2652240	PROTECTION AT ITS BEST
2817739	REAL FEEL
2517440	SKINNY DIP
2561592	STRAPPER
2797368	T- FLEX
2814710	XTRA-FLEX LITE
2867612	ZORB-IT
	2729032 3134782 3036372 77088598 2146033 2630052 2254310 3109845 2397724 2245787 1178271 2652240 2817739 2517440 2561592 2797368 2814710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com, vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony B. Askew, King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13762.104002 SHOWA GLOVE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anthony B. Askew, King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/	

Date:	01/16/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Showa Assignment_#page1.tif source=Showa Assignment_#page2.tif source=Showa Assignment_#page3.tif source=Showa Assignment_#page4.tif source=Showa Assignment #page5.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), effective as of this October 1, 2007, is made by and between Tillotson Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Showa Glove Co., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, reference is made to those certain registered trademarks, servicemarks, trade dress, trade names and company names, logos, slogans, and other indicia of source or origin set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and the corresponding issued or filed applications for Trademark Registration Numbers as set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2007 (as amended, the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, the Assignee has agreed to purchase from the Assignor, and the Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee, among other things, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of at least U.S. \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, including consideration agreed upon between the Assignor and the Assignee pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to: (i) the Trademarks, including all trademark applications, registrations, and renewals, if any, related thereto; (ii) all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations of any of the foregoing; (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement related to the Trademarks; and (iv) goodwill associated with Trademarks.

Further Acts / Recordals. The Assignor further covenants with the Assignee to execute when requested, at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate this Trademark Assignment and to enable the Assignee to record the Trademark Assignment in the territories concerned, including recordations of assignment of trademark suitable for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and equivalent foreign and international agencies. To the extent required under applicable law or otherwise necessary, the Assignor herewith authorizes the Assignee to apply for the recordal of the assignment of the Trademarks and to request the trademark offices in the territories concerned to issue to the Assignee any and all documents covering the Trademarks. The Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Directors of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and equivalent foreign and international agencies and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue the Trademark Rights or Trademarks as shall be granted upon the Trademark Rights, or applications based thereon, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as the case may be.

This Trademark Assignment and the obligations and liabilities of the Parties are subject in all respect to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. Nothing in this Trademark

Assignment in any way supersedes, enlarges, narrows or modifies, or shall be deemed to supersede, enlarge, narrow or modify, any provision of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

TILLOTSON CORPORATION

Name: Grafton J. Corbett, III

Title: President

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS FROM TILLOTSON CORPORATION TO SHOWA GLOVE CO. PAGE 1 OF 2

	Property Type	Number	Mark
1.	Registration Number:	3037016	ANSWER
2.	Registration Number:	2411900	BEST
3.	Registration Number:	1176315	BEST
4.	Registration Number:	2627951	BEST MASTER
5.	Registration Number:	2517439	BLACK KNIGHT
6.	Registration Number:	2585792	BLUE CHIP
7.	Registration Number:	3228866	CHARGUARD
8.	Registration Number:	2691302	CLEAN-DEX
9.	Registration Number:	2097868	CUTLASS
10.	Registration Number:	2550005	DERMA THIN
11.	Registration Number:	2479805	D-FLEX
12.	Registration Number:	2414149	FLEX-NIT
13.	Registration Number:	2536594	FUZZY DUCK
14.	Registration Number:	2522640	KPG
15.	Registration Number:	1701906	N-DEX
16.	Registration Number:	2729032	N-DEX FREE
17.	Registration Number:	3134782	NEO HYDE
18.	Registration Number:	3036372	NIGHTHAWK
19.	Serial Number:	77088598	NIGHTHAWK DEFENDER
20.	Registration Number:	2146033	NITRI MASTER
21.	Registration Number:	2630052	NITRI- PRO
22.	Registration Number:	2254310	NITRI-CARE
23.	Registration Number:	3109845	NITRIDEX
24.	Registration Number:	2397724	NITRI-FLEX
25.	Registration Number:	2245787	NITRI-SOLVE
26.	Registration Number:	1178271	NITTY GRITTY
27.	Registration Number:	2652240	PROTECTION AT ITS BEST
28.	Registration Number:	2817739	REAL FEEL
29.	Registration Number:	2517440	SKINNY DIP
30.	Registration Number:	2561592	STRAPPER

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS FROM TILLOTSON CORPORATION TO SHOWA GLOVE CO. PAGE 2 OF 2

	31.	Registration Number:	2797368	T- FLEX
-	32.	Registration Number:	2814710	XTRA-FLEX LITE
i	33.	Registration Number:	2867612	ZORB-IT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 01/16/2008